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Beachten Sie unbedingt die  
beiliegenden Sicherheitsvorschriften  
für VIGOR Werkzeuge!

Please observe the enclosed safety  
instructions for the VIGOR tools!

Veuillez respecter impérativement 
les consignes de sécurité pour les 
outils pneumatiques de VIGOR !

Pridržavajte se priloženih sigurnosnih 
uputa za pneumatske alate VIGOR!
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V5671 Anwendungshinweis  

3 Schlagschrauber, mini 
Application Note 
3 Impact wrench, mini 
Notice d‘utilisation 
3 Mini-clé à chocs 
Uputa za upotrebu 
3 Pneumatski pištolj, mini

–10°C+ 40°C
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Technische Daten / Technical data /  
Informations techniques / Tehnički podaci:

VIGOR GmbH  
Am Langen Siepen 13 - 15  
42857 Remscheid • GERMANY 
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Typenbezeichnung: V5671

Produktbezeichnung: Schlagschrauber, mini

Wir erklären, dass das bezeichnete Produkt allen  
einschlägigen EU-Bestimmungen von Maschinen 
(2006/42/EG) entspricht. 

Des Weiteren erklären wir, dass die Konformität zu 
folgenden Normen gegeben ist:  
EN ISO 12100:2010, EN ISO 11148-6:2012,  
EN ISO 15744:2008, EN ISO 28927-2:2009

Dokumentationsverantwortliche ist:  
Sandra Müller, Tel.: +49 (0) 2191 792 319

Datum: 21.03.2018
Guido Schmidt

VIGOR GmbH  
Am Langen Siepen 13 - 15  
42857 Remscheid • GERMANY 
info@vigor-equipment.com  
www.vigor-equipment.com

Article No.: V5671

Product Name: Impact wrench, mini

We declare that the product which this declaration relates 
is in conformity with the requirement of the standards of the 
machines (2006/42/EG).

Furthermore, we declare that the a/m article is in conformity 
with the requirements of  the following standards:  
EN ISO 12100:2010, EN ISO 11148-6:2012,  
EN ISO 15744:2008, EN ISO 28927-2:2009 

Responsible for the documentation:  
Sandra Müller, Tel.: +49 (0) 2191 792 319

Date: 21.03.2018
Guido Schmidt

ÈË ß
mm  mm Nm Nm Nm 1/min kg  mm l/min. bar dB(A) m/s2 mm

3 474 610 1000 8500 1,45 10 141,5 6,3 94,6 105,6 5,99 M 16
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 Empf. Drehmoment Recommended torque Couple de serrage 
recommandé Moment pritezanja

Max.  Drehmoment Max. torque Couple de serrage max. Maksimalni moment prite-
zanja

Max.  Lösemoment Max. loosening torque Couple de desserrage 
max. Max. moment otpuštanja

N Schall-Druckpegel
Schall-Leistungspegel

Sound pressure level
Sound power level

Niveau de pression acoustique
Niveau de puissance acoustique

Nivo buke
Nivo buke

ß Vibrationsbeschleunigung Vibration acceleration Accélération de vibration Vibracijsko ubrzanje

T Max. Drehzahl/min. Max. revolutions per minute Vitesse de rotation  
max. / minute Max. broj okretaja/min.

?  Luftverbrauch Air consumption Consommation d’air Potrošnja zraka

h Betriebsdruck Working pressure Pression de service Radni tlak:

Ë Kupplungsstecker Coupler plug Raccord Brza spojnica

$ Schlauch Air Hose Tuyau d’air Gumeno crijevo

7 Kupplungsstecker Nenn- 
weite 7,2

Coupler plug,  
nominal size 7.2

Raccord de taille nominale 
7.2

Brza spojnica za zrak 
dimenzije 7,2
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Désignation du modèle : V5671

Désignation du produit : Mini-clé à chocs

Nous déclarons que le produit désigné est  
conforme à toutes les dispositions applicables des 
directives européennes Machines (2006/42/CE).
 
Nous déclarons également que le produit est  
conforme aux normes suivantes :  
EN ISO 12100:2010, EN ISO 11148-6:2012,  
EN ISO 15744:2008, EN ISO 28927-2:2009

Responsable de la compilation de la  
documentation technique :  
Sandra Müller, Tel.: +49 (0) 2191 792 319

Date : 21.03.2018
Guido Schmidt

VIGOR GmbH  
Am Langen Siepen 13 - 15  
42857 Remscheid • GERMANY 
info@vigor-equipment.com  
www.vigor-equipment.com

Tipska oznaka: V5671

Opis proizvoda: Pneumatski pištolj, mini

Izjavljujemo da je označeni proizvod u skladu sa svim  
važećim EU-propisima za strojeve 
(2006/42/EG) zadovoljava standard 

Nadalje izjavljujemo da je u sukladnosti sa  
slijedećim normama  
EN ISO 12100:2010, EN ISO 11148-6:2012,  
EN ISO 15744:2008, EN ISO 28927-2:2009 

Odgovorna osoba za dokumentaciju je:  
Sandra Müller, Tel.: +49 (0) 2191 792 319

Datum: 21.03.2018
Guido Schmidt
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